

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE:	March 7, 2024
SUBCATEGORY:	Contracts/Agreements
DEPARTMENT NAME:	Public Works
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Adairsville Street Sweeping-IGA
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:	This Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Adairsville allows for the City of Cartersville Public Works to perform street sweeping of approximately twenty-eight lane miles of GDOT routes within the corporate limits of the City of Adairsville once every four months. The City of Adairsville has agreed to reimburse the City of Cartersville for our costs, which are outlined in the agreement. Public Works recommends approval of this IGA pending the City of Adairsville's approval on March 7th, 2024.
LEGAL:	Reviewed by Archer & Lovell